
Title:
Support to the Management of the Smart Specialisation Community of Practice (202...

Contracting authority:
European Commission, DG Regional and urban Policy (REGIO) 

TED publication date:
06/04/2022

Time limit for receipt of tenders:
12/05/2022
Status:
Open 

Tender reference 
number 

REGIO/2022/OP/0010

Title 
Support to the Management of the Smart Specialisation Community of Practice 
(2021CE160AT164)

Description 

The main objectives of the call for tender are to:• develop and operate the S3 Community 
of Practice;• organise events for smart specialisation stakeholders;• set up and animate 
three working groups;• provide concrete technical assistance support for the development 
and/or implementation of smart specialisation strategies to regions and/or Member 
States;• provide ad-hoc analytical support for the further development of the S3 concept;• 
manage and animate S3 thematic platforms (TSSPs), including the organisation of the 
periodic platforms’ Steering Committee meetings, and provide support to S3 thematic 
partnerships;• develop and manage a new website for the S3 Community of Practice, 
including the management of migration of contents from the JRC website to a new S3 
Community of Practice website;• develop and manage social media accounts of S3 
Community of Practice;• ensure knowledge management and communication activities.

Contract type Services 

Procedure type Open procedure 

Status Open 

Published on TED 
Submission 
Method 

Electronic 

Information 
about a public 
contract, a 
framework 
agreement or a 
dynamic 
purchasing system 
(DPS) 

Public contract 

Address of the 
buyer profile: 
(URL) 
Award method Best price-quality ratio 

Estimated total 
value 

4300000.00 EUR

Estimated value 4300000.00 EUR



Main CPV 79410000

NUTS BE100


